FO N DTO 1505	
1-31-92	A10581-40

	MKO	•	-19-75					
HEET			пe	DEDT	OF.	C		
		A 470						

<u>100 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 </u>	0-1999	SHEET	U.S. DEDT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 A/D581-40		19/24266	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	G	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
	12919		
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF; Luk MACKEN;	Name:	N.V. Raychem S.A.	
Valere BUEKERS; Daniel DAEMS	Address:	<u>Diestsesteenweg 692</u>	
		B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Be	elgium
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Ye  3. Nature of Conveyance:	es (X)No	The second	19FEB1999
( <b>X</b> ) Assignment	( )	Merger	
( ) Security Agreement	t ()	Change of Name	
( ) Other			
Execution Date: (1) 1	1/26/97; (2)	.1/30/97; (3) 11/26/9 <sup>-</sup>	7; (4) 12/1/97
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (  4. Application number(s) or patent number(  If this document is being filed together with a new a	(s):	xecution date of the applica	tion is: <u>(same as above)</u>
A. Patent application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	347660
Additional nu	umbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of appliand patents involved:	
Name: <u>Herbert G. Burkard, Esq.</u>	7. Total 1	Tee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Raychem Corporation	[X] End	closed	
	[ ] Aut	chorized to be charged deposit account.	i to
Street Address: 300 Constitution Drive		-	

Mail Stop 120/6600 Menlo Park

State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94025-1164

8. Deposit Account Number:

01-0484

If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	State	ement	an	d si	ignatur	ce.											
To	the	best	of	my	knowle	edge	and	belie	f, th	e fo	rego	ing	infor	mation	is	true	and
COI	rect	and	any	ati	tached	сору		a trì	e cop	y of	the	ori	ginal	mation docume	nt.		

Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF, Luk MACKEN, Valere BUEKERS and Daniel DAEMS citizen(s) of UNITED KINGDOM, residing at 89 Bierbeekstraat, B-3360 Korbeek-Lo, Belgium; Kortrijksestraat 20, B-3010 Kessel Lo, Belgium; Oude Schansstraat 26, B-3545 Zelem-Halen, Belgium and De Dreef van Zonnebos 10, 2970 s' Gravenwezel, Belgium, have invented a new and useful Invention which is

## OPTICAL FIBRE SPLICE CLOSURE

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 21 August 1997 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB97/02250; and

WHEREAS, N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at DIESTSESTEENWEG 692, B-3010 KESSEL-LO, BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF, Luk MACKEN, Valere BUEKERS and Daniel DAEMS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said N.V. RAYCHEM S.A., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Dan-Main Dienne Nort	26 November 1997
Jean-Marie Etienne NOLF	Date
Allower -	30 November 1997
EUR MACKEN	Date
Tatae Buckey	<sup>26</sup> November 1997
Valere BUEKERS	Date
Max X	1 December 1997 × <b>November/1997</b>
Daniel DAEMS	Date

PATENT REEL: 010146 FRAME: 0113